

PARTHENIUM WEED



Residents of the South Burnett Region

This is..... parthenium weed.

Parthenium weed poses a great risk to our farmlands and way of life.

It destroys pastures and ruins productive lands. It causes asthma and dermatitis in people and animals.

You can help stop the spread of parthenium weed by:

- 1. Learning how to identify and control parthenium weed.
- Insisting vehicles or machinery entering your property have been thoroughly cleaned.
- 3. Ensuring fodder or hay is not contaminated with parthenium weed
- 4. Checking your property for suspicious weeds.
- 5. Reporting any parthenium sightings immediately to the South Burnett Regional Council on 07 41899100 or email: info@sbrc.gld.gov.au

Let's keep parthenium weed out of the South Burnett Region.



